
TAIA Board of Directors 2026 

President 
 

Jason Simkins 
Equipment Supply 

416 Success Boulevard 
Dumas, TX 79029 

  
 jason@irrigationdistributors.com 

 

Vice President 

Ryan Weir 
Watermaster Irrigation 

6001 Marsha Sharp Freeway 
 Lubbock, TX 79407 

  
ryanw@watermasterirrigation.com 

 

Secretary/Treasurer 
 

Stoney Cornett 
Diversity D 

2023 FM 1698 
Brownfield, TX 79316 

 
stoney.cornett@diversityd.com 

 

Past President 
 

Jeromy Gowdy 
Watermaster Irrigation 

PO Box 64208, Lubbock, TX 79464 
(806) 797-9044 

 jeromy@watermasterirrigation.com 

  
East Representative 

 
Andrew Dart 
Dragon-Line 

andrewd@dragonline.net 

West Representative 
 

Open 

South Representative 
 

Josh Brown 
Irrigation-Mart 

701 E Expressway 83, San Juan, TX 78589 
 (956) 781-6651 

 josh.brown@irrigation-mart.com 
 

North Representative 
  

Ross Roberts 
Diversity D 

2023 FM 1698, Brownfield, TX 79316 
(806) 637-0593 

 ross.roberts@diversityd.com 

At-Large 
             

Bobby De Leon 
Rivulis 

7545 Carroll Rd., San Diego, CA 92121  
(830) 391-7550 

bobby.deleon@rivulis.com 

At-Large 
 

Open 
 
 

Board Nominations Committee 
 

 

Scholarship Committee 
 

Justin Cabe, Diversity D 
Edie Canale, Aluminum Metal Products, Inc. 

Craig Jones, Netafim USA 
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